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Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22

Zone V - Hanover & EIm Grove
1 hour
2 hours
4 hours
11 hours

2020/21

2021/22

Charge

£1.10
£2.10
£4.20
£5.80

Proposed
Charge

On-Street (Pay & Display)

£1.20
£2.40
£4.70
£6.50

Change
%

9.1%
14.3%
11.9%
12.1%

Note: The special circumstances for non-compliance with Council Procedure Rule 7, Access to

Information Rule 5 and Section 100B (4) of the Local Government Act as amended (items not
considered unless the agenda is open to inspection at least five days in advance of the meeting)
were that the information was unintentionally omitted from Agenda Item 65: Fees & Charges 2021/22
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