

ENVIRONMENT, TRANSPORT & SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE ADDENDUM TWO

4.00PM, TUESDAY, 19 JANUARY 2021 VIRTUAL MEETING

Agendas and minutes are published on the council's website www.brighton-hove.gov.uk. Agendas are available to view five working days prior to the meeting date.

Electronic agendas can also be accessed through our meetings app available through <u>ModernGov:</u> <u>iOS/Windows/Android</u>

This agenda and all accompanying reports are printed on recycled paper

ADDENDUM

ITEM		Page
65	FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22	3 - 4

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Transport (Parking) Fees and Charges 2021/22				
	2020/21 2021/22			
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %	
On-Street (Pay & Display)				
Zone V - Hanover & Elm Grove				
1 hour	£1.10	£1.20	9.1%	
2 hours	£2.10	£2.40	14.3%	
4 hours	£4.20	£4.70	11.9%	
11 hours	£5.80	£6.50	12.1%	

Note: The special circumstances for non-compliance with Council Procedure Rule 7, Access to Information Rule 5 and Section 100B (4) of the Local Government Act as amended (items not considered unless the agenda is open to inspection at least five days in advance of the meeting) were that the information was unintentionally omitted from Agenda Item 65: Fees & Charges 2021/22